厚聲國際貿易(昆山)有限公司廈門分公司
Uniroyal Electronics Global Co.,Ltd Xiamen Branch
Approved Checked Prepared  File NO.  Edition Date Page
William Zhao Chen Nana Chen Haiyan BLT-01-004 1 2017.10.17 1/16
Specification for Approval
301	Chi	Pu	Road,Xiamen	Torch	ሺXiang'anሻ	Industrial	Zone,Xiamen,	Fujian	Province,China	361101
TEL:	86	512	57631433
FAX:	86	512	57634599

operating at RCWV with duty cycle 1.5 hours “ON”, 0.5
hour “OFF” at 70℃±2℃ ambient.
7.0 Explanation of Part No. System:
  The standard Part No. includes 14 digits with the following explanation:
7.1 This is to indicate the High Power Thick Film Chip Resistors size.
 Example: HP02、HP03、HP05、HP06、HP07、HP10、HP11、HP12、SP12
7.2 5th~6th digits:
    7.2.1 This is to indicate the wattage or power rating. To dieting the size and the numbers,
 The following codes are used; and please refer to the following chart for detail:
W=Normal Size; “1＂~“G＂to denotes“1＂~“16＂as Hexadecimal:
1/16W~ 1W:
Wattage 1/2 1/3 1/4 1/5 1/6 3/4 1/8 1/10 1/16 1 2
Normal Size W2 W3 W4 W5 W6 07 W8 WA WG 1W 2W
7.2.2 For power rating less than 1 watt, the 5th digit will be the letters“W” to represent the size
required & the 6th digit will be a number or a letter code.
Example: W3=1/3W、 W4=1/4W
7.3 The 7th digit is to denote the Resistance Tolerance. The following letter code is to be used for
indicating the standard Resistance Tolerance.
            F=±1%         G=±2%           J=±5%        K= ±10%
7.4 The 8th to 11th digits is to denote the Resistance Value.
  7.4.1 For the standard resistance values of E-24 series in 5%&10% tolerance, the 8th digit is
“0＂,the 9th & 10th digits are to denote the significant figures of the resistance and the 11th digit is the
number of zeros following;
For the standard resistance values of E-96 series in ≤2% tolerance, the 8th digit to the 10th digits
is to denote the significant figures of the resistance and the 11th digit is the zeros following.
7.4.2 The following number s and the letter codes are to be used to indicate the number of zeros in
the 11th digit:
 0=100   1=101   2=102   3=103   4=104   5=105   6=106   J=10-1   K=10-2   L=10-3   M=10-4
厚聲國際貿易(昆山)有限公司廈門分公司
Uniroyal Electronics Global Co.,Ltd Xiamen Branch
Approved Checked Prepared  File NO.  Edition Date Page
William Zhao Chen Nana Chen Haiyan BLT-01-004 1 2017.10.17 12/16
7.4.3 The 12th, 13th & 14th digits.
The 12th digit is to denote the Packaging Type with the following codes:
C=Bulk in (Chip Product)               T=Tape/Reel
7.4.4 The 13th digit is normally to indicate the Packing Quantity of Tape/Box & Tape/Reel packaging
types. The following letter code and number is to be used for some packing quantities:
1=1000pcs      2=2000pcs     3=3000pcs      4=4000pcs
5=5000pcs      C=10000pcs   D=20000pcs     E=15000pcs
Chip Product:  BD=B/B-20000pcs   TC=T/R-10000pcs
   7.4.5 For some items, the 14th digit alone can use to denote special features of additional
information with the following codes:
E=For “Environmental Protection, Lead Free type＂of Chip.
8.0 Ordering Procedure: ( Example: HP12  2W  ±1%  0.1Ω T/R-4000 )
H    P    1    2         2    W      F        1    0    0    L       T        4          E
Product Type:
Fill-in these 4
Digits with current
sensing chip resistor
types as follows:
HP02
HP03
HP05
HP06
HP07
HP10
HP11
HP12
SP12
Wattage:
WA=1/10W
W5=1/5W
W3=1/3W
W2=1/2W
07=3/4W
1W=1W
2W=2W
Tolerance:
F=±1%
J=±5%
Resistance Value:
E-24 series:
The 1st digit will be